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H 3£
T

NXT 24 2200 &7] &g

NXT 29 2200 gy 2

&3

%OJNP—*ul

7*

9*
10

12

12a
12b
12ct
12d
13

32

2E 49
15F955 COVER, top
NXT204 CYLINDER
NXT202 COVER, bottom
NXT201 PISTON ASSEMBLY
161562 PACKING, V-block; nitrile
15H610 PACKING, backup; leather
16A026 RING, retaining
NXT106 BUMPER, piston;
includes magnet
NXT100 POPPET:; includes items
12a-12d
. O-RING; buna-N
. O-RING; buna-N
. O-RING, backup; buna—-N
. O-RING; buna-N
119050 BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x
203mm(8in.)

NXT101

oy

>—*>—‘[\'J>—*»—*»—H—‘>—‘°$Hﬂ

\\)

I Ll

A=z
14
15
17*
18*
20%
21

43

B 3
Ta

15F639

NXT203 MUFFLER

123196
15F449
119990

15F931
120088
120091

120092

253476
287844
15F674
15F973
120206
277366
116343
111307

NXT112 KNOB, de-ice

A
NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13

oy

»J>4>>—~»—~N>—~>—*»J>°$¥'

O-RING, piston; nitrile
O-RING, end cap; nitrile
O-RING; buna-N

RING, lift

SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101mm(4in.)
SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20
x 51mm(2 in.)

SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20
x 63mm(2-1/2in.)

GASKET

COVER, valve, outer

LABEL, safety

LABEL, safety

MUFFLER, poppet

BUMPER

SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8
WASHER, lock; 5mm

\]

== DN =

312383ZAT



NXT 24 2200 2= A4

o
R

7] BE 2F W3
=z |(AY N22DNO | N22DTO | N22DHO | N22LNO | N22LTO | N22LHO | N22RNO | N22RTO0 | N22RHO | 43
22 |KIT, de-ice exhaust, NXT110 [NXT110 |NXT110 1
includes items 20, 25, 44,
56, 57
23 |KIT, remote exhaust; NXT105 [NXT105 [NXT105 1
includes items 20, 44
24 KIT, low noise exhaust; NXT104 |NXT104 [NXT104 1
includes items 20, 22, 25,
44,54, 55, 56,
57, 63
25 |SCREW, machine, hex hd; [120730 |120730 |120730 |120730 [120730 |120730 2
1/4-20 x 25mm(1in.)
30 |COVER, top 15G377 [15G576 |15G379 |15G377 |156G576 |15G379 |15G377 |15G576 |15G379 1
33 |ADAPTER, lift ring 15F772 15F772 15F772 1
35 |SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 287839 287839 1
36 |GUIDE, strain relief 120143 120143 120143 1
40 AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; |[NXT107 [NXT108 [NXT109 |[NXT107 [NXT108 [NXT109 [NXT107 [NXT108 |[NXT109 1
see page 39
45 |SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 107257 107257 1
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.) 107257 107257 107257 3
107257 107257 107257 4
54% |DEFLECTOR 15H179 [15H179 [15H179 1
55% |SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 107257 |107257 2
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.)
56 |SEAL, exhaust 15H190 [15H190 |15H190 |15H190 |15H190 [15H190 1
57% |GASKET; buna-N 15K345 [15K345 |15K345 |15K345 |15K345 [15K345 1
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust 15G689 [15G689 |15G689 1
64 |O-RING 108014 |108014 108014 [108014 108014 [108104 1
65 |ADAPTER, lift ring 16D001 [16D001 16D001 [16D001 16D001 [16D001 1
66 |O-RING C20987 |C20987 C20987 |C20987 C20987 |C20987 1
A A8 YT L Y U o7 E AEE PRE AT Sew g,
Y 8] 7| E NXT200 o] 23 73 (HE= 7)),
* PES A g B 7] Vg 7] E NXT111 o 5] et (= 7)),
t 20091 vk ol do] AE W) ZEY T (7Y 13 F=) o)A HEAPEH ]
312383ZAT 33



H 3£
T

NXT 24 3400 &7] =g

NXT 29 3400 gyt &

Fx BEF Ay

1 15F954 COVER, top

2 NXT304CYLINDER

3 NXT302COVER, bottom

4 NXT301PISTON ASSEMBLY

7* 161562 PACKING, V-block; nitrile
8* 15H610 PACKING, backup; leather
9* 16A026 RING, retaining

10  NXT106BUMPER, piston; includes

magnet

12 NXT100POPPET; includes items
12a-12d

12a . O-RING; buna—-N

12b . O-RING; buna-N

12¢t NXT101" G_RING, backup; buna-N

12d . O-RING; buna—-N

13 119050 BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x
203mm(8in.)

34

oy

>—*>—‘[\'J>—*»—*»—H—‘>—‘°$Hﬂ

\)

QY

Az
14
15
17*
18*
20%
21

43

& A9

15F639 NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13

NXT303MUFFLER

122434 O-RING, piston; nitrile

15F449 O-RING, end cap; nitrile

119990 O-RING; buna-N

15F931 RING, lift

120088 SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101mm(4in.)

120091 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20
x 51mm(2in.)

120092 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20
x 63mm(2-1/2in.)

253476 GASKET

287844 COVER, valve, outer

15F674 LABEL, safety

15F973 LABEL, safety

120206 MUFFLER, poppet

277366 BUMPER

116343 SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8

111307 WASHER, lock; 5mm

NXT112KNOB, de-ice

4

NSNS NN -

\]

HHEHEAHEDND - H

312383ZAT



NXT 24 3400 2= A4

~r
R

37 B¢ 2EF WS
N34LNO
Iz |43 N34DNO | N34DTO | N34DHO | N34LN2 | N34LTO | N34LHO | N34RNO | N34RTO | N34RHO | %
22 |KIT, de-ice exhaust, NXT110|NXT110 |[NXT110 1
includes items 20, 25, 44,
56, 57
23 |KIT, remote exhaust; NXT105 INXT105 |[NXT105 1
includes items 20, 44
24 |KIT, low noise exhaust; NXT104 INXT104 |INXT104 1
includes items 20, 22, 25,
44, 54, 55, 56, 57
25 |SCREW, machine, hex hd; {120730 |120730 120730 |120730 |120730 |120730 2
1/4-20 x 25mm(1in.)
30 |COVER, top 15G556 |15G575 |15G558 [15G556 |15G5H75 [15G558 |15G5H56 [15G575 |15G558 1
33 |ADAPTER, lift ring 15F772 15F772 15F772 1
35 |SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 287839 287839 1
36 |GUIDE, strain relief 120143 120143 120143 1
40 |AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; |NXT107 |NXT108 [NXT109 [NXT107 |NXT108 [NXT109 |NXT107 [NXT108 |NXT109 1
see page 39
45 |SCREW, thread-forming; |107257 107257 107257 1
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.) 107257 107257 107257 3
107257 107257 107257 4
54% |DEFLECTOR 15H179 |15H179 [15H179 1
55% |SCREW, thread-forming; 107257 |107257 107257 2
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.)
56 |SEAL, exhaust 15H190 |15H190 |15H190 [15H190 |15H190 |15H190 1
57% |GASKET; buna-N 15K345 |15K345 |15K345 [15K345 |15K345 [15K345 1
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust 15G689 |15G689 [15G689 1
64 |O-RING 108014 108014 108014 |108014 108014 |108104 1
65 |ADAPTER, lift ring 16D001 |16D001 16D001 |16D001 16D001 |16D001 1
66 |O-RING C20987 |C20987 C20987 |C20987 C20987 |C20987 1
A WAG Y W 0 U )1 W A= FEE AF 22l 7.
* 8] 7]E NXT300 o E g 23 (22 7)),
* S A5G W] 7] G A B 7] E NXT111 o] Eg0] iy o (= 77 ),
t 2009 4 Fuk o) el A e B EA (7Y 13 FE) oA B AEHT,
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H 3£
T

NXT 24 6500 &7] =g

NXT 24 6500 gt &

S

1 15F953 COVER, top

2 NXT604 CYLINDER

3 NXT602COVER, bottom

4 NXT601PISTON ASSEMBLY

7* 161562 PACKING, V-block; nitrile
8* 15H610 PACKING, backup; leather
9*  16A026 RING, retaining

10 NXT106 BUMPER, piston; includes

magnet

12 NXT100POPPET:; includes items
12a-12d

12a . O-RING; buna—N

12b . O-RING; buna-N

12t NXT101" G_RING, backup; buna-N

12d . O-RING; buna—N

13 119050 BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x
203mm(8&in.)

36

oy

H»—‘NH»—*»—‘»—‘»—‘OSH

\)

QY

_ -
Fzx 5BF

14 15F639

A
NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13

15 NXT603MUFFLER

17* 122675
18* 15F448
20% 119990
21  15F931
41 120088
43 120091

44 120092

46* 253476

47 287844
51A 15F674

52A 15F973

58 120206
59 277366
60 116343
61 111307

O-RING, piston; nitrile
O-RING, end cap; nitrile
O-RING; buna—-N

RING, lift

SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101mm(4in.)
SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20
x 51mm(2in.)

SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20
x 63mm(2-1/2in.)

GASKET

COVER, valve, outer

LABEL, safety

LABEL, safety

MUFFLER, poppet

BUMPER

SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8
WASHER, lock; bmm

62 NXT112KNOB, de-ice

e} W o o o

o DN

312383ZAT



NXT 24 6500 2= A4

o
R

371 ZE R E HE
N65LN
N65DN | N65DT | N65DH 0 N65LH | N65RN | N65RT | N65RH
ZFz |44 0 0 0 |NB5LN2|N65LTO| O 0 0 0 | 257055 | %
22 |KIT, de-ice exhaust, |NXT11 |[NXT11 |[NXTI11 NXT11 1
includes items 20, 0 0 0 0
25, 44, 56, 57
23 |KIT, remote exhaust; NXT10 |NXT10 |NXT10 1
includes items 20, 44 & 5 5
24 |KIT, low noise NXT10 |NXT10 |NXT10 1
exhaust; includes 4 4 4
items 20, 22, 25,
44, 54, 55, 56, 57
25 |SCREW, machine, 120730 {120730 [120730 [120730 {120730 |{120730 120730 2
hex hd; 1/4-20 x
25mm(1lin.)
30 |[COVER, top 16R866 |16R868 |15F880 |16R866 [16R868 |15F880 |16R866 |16R868 [15F880 |15F880 1
33 [|ADAPTER, lift ring 15F772 15F772 15F772 |15F772 1
35 |SENSOR ASSEMBLY 287839 287839 287839 1256893 1
36 |GUIDE, strain relief 120143 120143 120143 [120143 1
40 |AIR VALVE NXT10 |[NXT10 |[NXT10 [NXT10 |[NXT10 |[NXT10 |[NXT10 |[NXT10 |[NXT10 |NXT10 1
ASSEMBLY; see page |7 8 9 7 8 9 7 8 9 9
39
45 |SCREW, 107257 107257 107257 1
thread-forming; 107257 107257 107257 3
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.) 107257 107257 107257 |107257 | 4
54% |DEFLECTOR 15H179 |15H179 |156H179 1
55% |SCREW, 107257 |107257 107257 2
threat—-forming;
1/4-20 x 13mm(1/2in.)
56 |SEAL, exhaust 15H190 |15H190 |15H190 | 15H190 |15H190 |15H190 15H190 1
57% |GASKET; buna-N 15K345 [15K345 | 15K345 | 15K345 |15K345 | 15K345 15K345 1
63% |DIFFUSER, exhaust 15G689 |15G689 |15G689 1
64 |O-RING 108014 |108014 108014 [108014 108014 |108104 1
65 |ADAPTER, lift ring 16D001 |16D001 16D001 |16D001 16D001 |16D001 1
66 |O-RING C20987 [C20987 C20987 [C20987 C20987 [C20987 1
A A0S S8 2 A7 U 7 2 EE RRE AFe o2 A
* 2] 7]E NXT600 o] 23 735 (%= 7 ).
* PES A A7) FR] WE 7] E NXTI11 o 235 o] Qi (Hx 744) ).
T 2009 ¥ 59 o] doj & 2FEl e mele] ¥ (2§ 13 Fx ) oA T AE-H U T
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37 =Y 29
N22LRO
N34LRO
N65LRO

A g w7174 (24) FA=
56 o

44
\j\‘it

7 \ ¥9
/ i 10 A =
- (27 oA FHx)
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7] ZH ¥ 5= (93 DataTrak 3} &7 A1-&)

37 2e 2

~r
R

N22LRO
N34LRO
N65LRO
ofgfe] B HE52 EE NXT 29 7] 2 (94 DataTrak AFE) o] ¥ dUth. %2 37 2Hol ue} o
2 o]y gt FE&2 o] Ho]A st xel UFUTE.
=z RE 49 F A= ¥E 49 T3
7* 161562 PACKING, V-block; nitrile 1 44 120092 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x 2
8* 15H610 PACKING, backup; leather 2 63mm(2-1/2in.) ,
9* 16A026 RING., retaining 1 456 107257 SCREW, thread-forming; 1/4-20 x 4
: e 13mm(1/2in.)
10 NXT106 BUMPER, piston; includes magnet 1 .
12 NXT100 POPPET; includes items 12a-12d o 46" 253476  GASKET 1
12a ~ O-RING: buna-N 1 47 15M568 COVER, valve, outer 1
12b . O-RING; buna-N 1 5lA 15F674 LABEL, safety 1
12ct NXTL01 * G RING, backup: buna-N 1 54% 15H179 DEFLECTOR 1
12d . O-RING; buna-N 1 55% 107257 SCREW, thread—-forming; 1/4-20 x 2
13 119050 BOLT, hex hd; 1/2-13 x 4 13mm(1/2in.)
203mm(8in.) 56 15H190 SEAL, exhaust 1
14 15F639 NUT, with lockwasher; 1/2-13 4 57% 15K345 GASKET; buna-N 1
20% 119990 O-RING; buna-N 1 58 120206 MUFFLER, poppet 2
21 15F931 RING, lift 1 59 277366 BUMPER 1
24 NXT104 KIT, low noise exhaust; 1 60 116343 SCREW, ground; M5 x 0.8 1
includes items 20, 25, 44, 54, 61 111307 WASHER, lock; 5mm 1
55, 56, 57, 63 62 g §l& PLUG 1
25 120730 SCREW, machine, hex hd; 1/4-20 x 5  63% 15G689 DIFFUSER, exhaust 1
25mm(1in.) 64 108014 O-RING 1
40 NXT107 AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY; see page 1 65 16D001 ADAPTER, lift ring 1
39 66 C20987 O-RING . 1
41 120088 SCREW; 3/8-16 x 101mm(4in.) 4 744 120143 GUIDE, strain relief 1
43 120091 SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x 4 756 117018 WASHER 1
51mm(2in.) 764 15X619 WIRE HARNESS, remote 1
37] 2 2 W3
2z |49 N22LRO | N34LRO | N65LRO | $%
1 CAP, top 15F955 |15F954 |15F953 1
2 CYLINDER NXT204 [NXT304 [NXT604 1
3 COVER, bottom NXT202 [NXT302 [NXT602 1
4 PISTON ASSEMBLY; includes item 10 NXT201 [NXT301 |[NXT601 1
15 |MUFFLER NXT203 |[NXT303 [NXT603 1
17* |O-RING, piston; nitrile 123196 (122434 |122675 1
18" |O-RING, end cap; nitrile 15F449 |15F449 |15F449 2
30 |COVER, top 15G377 |15G556 |16R866 1
A AE 9 @ Fa el gz B g FREE A el Q).
*  2a] 7] E NXT200(N22LR0), NXT300(N34LR0), NXT600(N65LR0) o EgHd HE Wiz oj
*x HEZO Gxro yrAz] Wil 7] E NXT111 o] E3150] Ydst]c) (9 o ).
& 2174 DataTrak 7] E NXT406 o] g 3 (¥ o ). Z|Eofli= 5 1539 ¥ 144 %= E gL o (40 F o] x| F=)
t 20099 g5 o] de] A 2E e mele] (22 F 13 FF) oA wk AFS-HU O
“alg gl o2 X YE BEES HEE AFskx] @),
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7] Wy
HE NXT107 Hlo] 37] e
DataTrak 259°| & H¥ NXT108 37] @88

FA vta7l Qe BE NXT109 7] ¥y

DataTrak BRE°] J& AR gtA7) J= BT
HE NXT108 A= NXT109 A=

TI8619a

135 132 TI8618a

111 +%106 103 102t 20tf% 101
110

148t%

112 .
\!.
139 D
144 -
140 t1142
138 A
& 10411
& &
105
\/ |
124 TI11295b
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B NXT107 Hjo] 7] 8

DataTrak BE°] 3I& F#F NXT108 7] ¥r (19 =)

34w

Az KF
201t 119990
101 15X996
1021t 15H633
103 15H394
104+ 15F435
105¢ 15F438
106t 15H634
107+ 15G055
108t NXT138
109f NXT140
110 NXT141
110at 108014
1
111
112
113t

15F440
16A038
NXT145

117
119%
119at
t

123
124

15G905

NXT142
A o

120089
120730
120730
131 NXT402
131a a3 )&
132 NXT401

133 NXT411

134 107257
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i

O-RING; buna-N

COVER, exhaust

GASKET, exhaust cover
BODY, valve

SEAL, plate, valve; nitrile
PLATE, valve

GASKET, carriage cover
CARRIAGE, detent, ramp
CARRIAGE, air cup

SLEEVE, cylinder; with o-ring
STOP, valve piston; with o-ring
O-%,&8d1, =%

PIN, end cap retainer

COVER, valve

DETENT, spring-loaded (series
H air motors or valve covers;
marked with “B”)

RETAINER, valve plate

VALVE, piston

W U-, HRE, aF

FE
SCREW, 3/8-16 x 44mm(1-3/4in.)
SCREW, machine, hex washer hd;
1/4-20 x 25mm(1lin.); NXT108
and NXT109
SCREW, machine, hex washer hd;
1/4-20 x 25mm(1lin.); NXT107
MODULE, DataTrak; includes items
131a and 135; NXT108 only
. FUSE; 63 mA; NXT108 only, 14 ¥
oA 0] % 3 & FEAAAL.
HOUSING, DataTrak; includes items
134 and 135; NXT108 only
JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY;
includes items 134 and 136;
NXT109 only
SCREW, thread forming; 1/4-20 x
13mm(1/2in.); NXT108 and
NXT109 only

PN
-

N)[\')N»—A»—l»—*H»—w—*b—u—l»—Aoﬁ

— = DN

- o] Q& FF NXT109 27] ¥u

CES S
135 120279
136  15G225
138 15G790
139 NXT404
140 NXT403
277355

14211 104130
144e 118605
145 NXT102

145at 159589

I
147 15G722
148t 253476

t &) ey

NXT144( ¥xE
S . 37 HE £

A
SCREW, thread forming; #6 x
16mm(5/8in.); NXT108 only
GROMMET, junction box; NXT109
only

CLIP, solenoid
SENSOR, reed switch; includes
items 144 and 124 (qty 1); NXT108
and NXT109 only
SOLENOID; 7 Vdc; includes items
138 and 124 (qty 2); NXT108 only
PLUG, solenoid port; NXT107 and
NXT109 only

O-RING; buna—N; NXT107 and
NXT109 only

O-RING; nitrile; NXT108 and
NXT109 only

CONTROL, de-icing; with knob

and o-ring
0-%, 29, #el=

CARD, diagnostic, multilingual;
NXT108 only
GASKET, end caps, pair

28] 7]E NXT135 o] Zgt5 o] 9= 2

(22 Bo]x] ) & HFZ5FH AL,

& ¥Z DataTrak 7]E NXT4069°] X8 Fur(HE

F|Eo= 8 74, 75 X 76 &

).

‘e Bl o2 X YH Fares HER A3 g

P

o

w ), G (112) o] “B” 2 F A5 o] g

~r
R

>
o o

— =

3z
™

o]

7).

=5 (38 A0 X]
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=y

x| 4=
27 2y 29 A, mm( ¢1x]) B, mm( ¢14] ) C, mm( ¢1x]) D, mm( ¢1X] )
NXT =9 2200 394(15.6) 427(16.8) 391(15.4) 315(12.4)
NXT &% 3400 394(15.5) 424(16.7) 409(16.1) 356(14.0)
NXT =4 6500 404(15.9) 434(17.1) 480(18.9) 411(16.2)

A i - ﬂ
/\ A
| ‘
Y \\J
Y Y
TI7T7T72A TI7773A
B A 3
TS ™
RE /29 oA DataTrak ¥H%t 71E
NXT &7] BHE Graco 29 Ad43st= v o5 DataTrak &5 ¥ &3l%5 T NXT &7]
AHH S F-&HFORE AR 91%HE}. HEE W3
29 o ¥ 371 2H HE 7E
High-Flo 15H369 NXT 2200 NXT206
Dura-Flo 600, 750, 900 % 15H370 NXT 3400 NXT306
1200 NXT 6500 NXT606
Dura-Flo 1800 % 2400 15H371
Xtreme 15H392 111897 YA A 5-7]
1 914 npt(m) €4 #j&=3= 7183 7 ARS-.

7] 22 &8

37] BH +&3
NXT 2200 214848
NXT 3400 214848
NXT 6500 214849

42

¢ 37 Aoi3A 2

23 27] Alo] A= BE A 311239 = A2
s A &

&7 AoZA

7] Aol A A 3A0293 & FEFAA L.

oz
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I Y tojol 2

42 7 tholo] 13

4 71 ¢] 3/8-16
2 7

NXT 24 2200

3709 5/8-11 o] == 57

100mm 150mm(5.906 912 ) x 120° BE ¢

(3.938 914] )

-+

(6.750 214]) TIS071A

NXT 249 3400

157mm |~
(6.186 Q1A )\ =

671 5/8-11 Efol 2= -1 |
203mm(8.000 ¢14] ) x 120° B E
150mm(5.906 A ) x 120° BEE

o o

(6.186 1] )
TIS070A

NXT 24 6500

4 71¢] 3/8-16
A%

157mm
(6.186 ¢1#] )

e (0)ZE L EF IR EEE Y
r_‘l“ \ \==

= 203mm(8.000 ¢14] ) x 120° BE
< 157mm 4>‘
(6.186 214 ) TIB069A
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1 HlolE]

71 Holg

NXT &7] B¥

UsS "2
A 37 T4 44 100 psi 0.7 MPa, 7.0 bar
7] ¥ 328 A7
NXT 22 6500: 10.375 1] . 264 mm
NXT 24 3400: 7.5 914 191 mm
NXT 249 2200: 6.0 Q1A 152 mm
a4 4ol 4.75 ¢1%] 120 mm
T7] AT A7) 3/4 npt(f)

LA w71 G wjET 27] (94 22k Ed) 1 1A npt(f)
Y 2y &&=
(B2l 27 vt2d = Jorn 2 A Hx9 A% 5= A 58 293514 nHAIL )
2360 7]
45 L5 W9 32-140°F | 0-60°C
T4 A= dRuE , A S T4, 2HQE 2T, ©A oA,
. Z g’ | Santoprene®, 27, T
234
U A UEH 35
=%
NXT 24 6500: 69 1b 31 kg
NXT 4 3400: 50 1b 23 kg
NXT 249 2200: 46 1b 21 kg
Santoprene® & Monsanto Company 9] & A% ¢t} .
A8 AAM7ZE )= ZHAS F of2 HH
4 | A9
1 |5V F3& 1
RERES OO
3 | +5V Fw O O
BEE O
5 |3l ¥ 3% O O
6 | stol @ 5% O
7 |3 SW A TI9239A
8 | AT SWAS
9 | F%
94 DataTrak AYE7F Q& 2EHY A o} AW
g | A% @ @
1 |3l SW s
2 | ESwAls
3 | F5 ©) @
4 | 25
TI10950

44
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AHEE dolg]

7] :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)

1 HlolE]

N22DNO & 22DNO ¢
(Im, A FE 2A0& 7148kl Fat 59 Bk
= 44)
105 105
100 100
~ 9 5
$ o0 2 95
3 | x ¥
- 85 ! T g5
KR — | N
80 NE 80
A 8 75 _—
T [I—
op 70 fl:ul 70
65 65
60 60
0 5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
23 37 A
7] :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)
N22LNO & 22DNO &%
(Im, A% A= 208 /P50 BE 2% BE5S
¥ 5E AH)
105 105
100 100
;5 95 L 95
o 90 g 90
4 85 © 85
i | i
80 {80
M —
o § or 75 ——
70 9 70
—
65 65
60 60
0 5 10 15 20 0 10 15 20
29 7] 23 F7]

312383ZAT
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1 HlolE]

, dB(A)

i
i

B

, dB(A)

i
e

I

46

105
100

90
85
80
75
70

65
60

105
100
95
90

80

75

70

60

7] :

A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)

B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)

N34DNO & 34DNO &<
(Im, A5 A= 242 7H48l 3 B o9 BEGS
SAZR % T HA)
105
100
I— g 95
I m 9
1 ] o
5 -~ 85
N 30 |
A+ - i
ot §
op 70
65
60
5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
29 F7] 23 F7]

7] :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)

N34LNO, N34LN2 & N34LNO, N34LN2 &<
(Im, 2 D= 20¢ 7H43kn B o B5ghe
2AR F9 7= A7)
105
100
< 9
— B 90
I ~ 85
[ N
L
§ / - [
'331 75 1
dn 70 ! -
65 §——
60
5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
3 F7I 23 F7]
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105
100
95
90
85
80
75
70

65
60

105
100
95
90
85
80
75
70

60

7] :
A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi)

7] HlolE

N65DNO & 65DNO &<
(Im, A A= 24 A48l 7 FF 89 #EGS
AR & 5F 4A)
105
100
< 9
| £
— s 0
~ 85
{80
E—

oL 75 5
ofp 70
65
60

5 10 15 20 0 5 10 15 20
By =7 23 F7)

A 0.7MPa(7bar, 100psi)
B 0.3MPa(2.8bar, 40psi

)

N65LNO, N65LN2 N65LNO, N65LN2 &+
(Im, A A= 208 Aol Bt £ BHUE
AR & 5E A
105
100
< 9
| ~ 85
e — N
§ {80
sx 75 I ol
% 7o
65 §
60
5 10 15 20 0 . 0 . "
Fe 3 57
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